
Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rebel Deborah Hunt26.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney32.82 Q 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Caper Kelly Ansaldo28.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Austin Brenda Laroza28.66 Q 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Nikki Louise Traska44.10 Q 0 0 0 04 Border Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay49.32 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Rave Bruce Bader26.33 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sulu Susan Giordano28.30 NQ 0 2 0 0Miniature Poodle

Rowdy Candis Anglace30.68 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Twist Patti Wakeling37.08 NQ 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cora Beth Fatse42.79 NQ 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tillie Veeann Cross29.75 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu31.32 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf35.28 Q 0 0 0 08 Collie

Crest Terri Cesarek43.45 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo35.89 NQ 0 1 0 0Samoyed

Martensa Jeanine Dell'Orfano48.00 NQ 1 0 0 0Bergamasco 
Sheepdog

Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

O'Gee Lois PlattNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Furgus Bob Howard26.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Gibbs Butch Jersey47.89 Q 0 0 0 02 Collie

Gypsy Christine Scruggs37.28 NQ 1 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Nitro Valerie Leab39.49 NQ 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli46.09 NQ 1 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Joel Christine ScruggsNQ 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rio Patti Wakeling29.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp41.43 Q 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gryphon Leslie Meredith42.38 Q 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

NQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Rev Donalee Slater23.45 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dojo Lynn SpagnesiNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ace Caryl Jersey42.66 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Collie

Breeze Saskia Zezima39.62 NQ 0 1 0 0Samoyed
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Premier Standard 8" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Henry Joan Krantz46.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Honey Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Pre Laura Dolan100 30.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle

Coos Laura Dolan100 30.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 39.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Bella Alice Williams100 44.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Mazsi Erika Kiss31.91 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Mudi

Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rave Bruce Bader100 32.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Spice Nancy HeightNQ 1 1 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Thomas Emily PeacockNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zip-A-Dee Nancy HeightNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Tillie Veeann Cross100 42.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 42.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho39.49 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert44.69 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Dalmatian

Rhaena Ashlyn Chebro48.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 3 of 20



Premier Standard 20" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Furgus Bob Howard100 42.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 50.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rio Patti Wakeling41.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wally Lauren Marini57.65 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman55.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sirius Michele Levitt100 38.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 47.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Ivan Barbara SiegelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Mudi

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Ace Caryl Jersey63.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Oliver Alison Gold63.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 67

Kennedy Debby Du Bay44.45 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Cara Gerry Carriero44.83 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Joyce HalladayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 65

Rize Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 60

Gillyweed Dale Levitt69.55 NQ 2 1 1 2 0 9Boxer

Crest Terri CesarekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

O'Gee Lois PlattNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 64

Nitro Valerie Leab51.02 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 36.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Henry Joan Krantz100 51.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Norwich Terrier

Riot Arlene Collins46.24 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney51.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Remy Alice Williams56.34 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 67

Mazsi Erika Kiss100 33.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Mudi

Coos Laura Dolan100 34.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Poodle

Pre Laura Dolan100 34.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Poodle

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 40.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 41.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boston Terrier

Austin Brenda Laroza100 41.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 43.27 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 52.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 53.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Schipperke

Zipper Marion Johnson100 54.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Schipperke

Moo Bonnie Henderson49.10 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Nikki Louise Traska67.33 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Terrier

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 65

Rave Bruce Bader100 36.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Thomas Emily Peacock100 36.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche100 45.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Rowdy Candis Anglace100 45.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano100 49.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle

Rogue Rose Dyer55.31 NQ 0 0 2 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rascal Janet Metzger60.59 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Poodle

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height66.62 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1Miniature American 
Shepherd

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 60

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 36.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Tora Valerie Leab100 40.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Malinois

Atty Tod Hebert100 40.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Dalmatian

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 40.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Tillie Veeann Cross100 41.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 42.19 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Vizsla

Starry Carol Lariviere100 42.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Mattie Beth Gereg100 46.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 48.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 50.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Rhaena Ashlyn Chebro100 50.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Bowie Jeff Botelho40.61 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu46.30 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen62.14 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 2German Shepherd 
Dog

Matrix Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Phantom Bonnie HendersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 64

Furgus Bob Howard100 38.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 42.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Poodle

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli100 43.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Doberman Pinscher

Zoom Niki Cogliano100 48.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Rottweiler

Kai Russell Thorpe100 55.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Gypsy Christine Scruggs55.37 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Standard Poodle

Gibbs Butch Jersey71.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 7Collie

Piper Judith Lichtman91.14 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 20Rhodesian Ridgeback

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8"P Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Evie Peggy Clark57.21 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 65

Rev Donalee Slater33.22 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Breeze Saskia Zezima65.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 77

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 43.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 64.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Ziti Laurie Buche100 39.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 40.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 58.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini52.23 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

54.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Paisley Shari King55.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ginny Les Anthony73.75 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1Glen of Imaal Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 70

Riley Michele Levitt100 40.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Dobby Rena Barnett100 43.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Pumi

Tweed Martha Davis100 49.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Axl Polly Bader100 50.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 51.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 70.90 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 65

Gus Beth Fatse100 39.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 40.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 55.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Rosy Ellen Halperin43.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ivan Barbara Siegel59.80 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Mudi

Daisy Teresa Merisotis62.12 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Elvira Debra Pereira100 53.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 015 Bracco Italiano

Justin Diane Wilkinson100 57.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Vizsla

Ace Caryl Jersey100 64.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett61.66 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 68

Butters M J Kushwara95 54.76 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0French Bulldog

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon95 61.89 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 65

Ellie Brittany Kochiss67.76 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 2All American Dog

Rain Shari KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 62

Spice Nancy HeightNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 59

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo100 55.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Martensa Jeanine Dell'Orfano95 58.50 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Bergamasco 
Sheepdog

Jewel Jonna Sciacca51.18 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Georgia Courtney Longo62.18 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 3German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Finn Wendy Lavigna65.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 6All American Dog

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 61

Joel Christine Scruggs100 50.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Benny Lisa Donnarumma54.15 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Keagan Doreen Palmer55.17 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Ryder Emily Mathews60.65 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 70

Donny Ashley Fischer95 61.89 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 64

Kingston Lynn Lesniak53.44 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B Standard 16" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 67

Twist Patti Wakeling42.69 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 65

Folger Sally Myers57.91 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

River Teresa MerisotisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 66

Ace Brittany Kochiss66.78 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 77

Rio Patti Wakeling100 36.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryphon Leslie Meredith85 60.03 Q2nd 2 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 70

Silver Susan Sullivan100 48.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 51

Oliver Alison GoldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Nikki Louise Traska39.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Rize Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu38.87 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Crest Terri Cesarek47.51 NQ 2 2 0 0 4Border Collie

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo64.53 NQ 2 1 1 0 20Samoyed

Gillyweed Dale LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Oakley Lynn Fichman41.66 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 51

Riot Arlene Collins100 32.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt31.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Remy Alice Williams31.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Henry Joan Krantz44.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Coos Laura Dolan100 25.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Pre Laura Dolan100 25.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Cara Gerry Carriero100 31.62 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 32.52 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Austin Brenda Laroza100 32.66 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 36.97 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 38.18 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Schipperke

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 39.82 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo35.29 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Vienna Diane Gregoire36.90 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay38.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Skybee Vivian Hudson40.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Zipper Marion Johnson55.90 NQ 1 2 0 0 7Schipperke

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Mazsi Erika KissNQ 0 0 0 1 0Mudi

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Thomas Emily Peacock100 28.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Rogue Rose Dyer100 37.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rave Bruce Bader29.89 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rowdy Candis Anglace32.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche32.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano35.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Rascal Janet Metzger49.37 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Poodle

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height50.19 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Atty Tod Hebert100 28.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Tora Valerie Leab100 30.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Malinois

Mattie Beth Gereg100 30.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Phoenix Cara Armour100 31.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer

Starry Carol Lariviere100 31.85 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 34.40 Q 0 0 0 0 08 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tillie Veeann Cross100 34.77 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 37.44 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho23.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour25.18 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Matrix Jeff Botelho26.70 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin30.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Phantom Bonnie Henderson37.68 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Whippet

Katie Denise Cormier38.02 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Zoe Andrea Sarnik38.20 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu43.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rhaena Ashlyn ChebroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 32.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Poodle

Zoom Niki Cogliano100 38.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Rottweiler

Kai Russell Thorpe100 39.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Poodle

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli30.98 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Walter Cara Armour37.11 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Gibbs Butch Jersey48.21 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett51.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Collie

Gypsy Christine Scruggs52.30 NQ 2 2 1 0 6Standard Poodle

Piper Judith Lichtman68.77 NQ 1 0 1 0 20Rhodesian Ridgeback

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 56

Jack Joan KrantzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 56

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 34.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Callie Jeffrey Tripp64.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 8Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 53

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 30.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 50.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Ziti Laurie Buche32.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

44.76 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Ginny Les Anthony61.63 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Glen of Imaal Terrier

Wally Lauren MariniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Riley Michele Levitt100 30.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tweed Martha Davis100 35.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Axl Polly Bader100 39.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 45.18 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Hope Patricia Gagnon53.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Icelandic Sheepdog

Dobby Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pumi

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Sirius Michele Levitt100 31.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Daisy Teresa Merisotis100 40.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Callie Susan Wolf100 42.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Collie

Gus Beth Fatse29.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour33.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Rosy Ellen Halperin36.24 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Sequel Noreen Bennett37.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Justin Diane Wilkinson43.78 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Ace Caryl Jersey48.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Breeze Saskia Zezima62.51 NQ 1 1 3 0 11Samoyed

Elvira Debra PereiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bracco Italiano

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 54

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon100 50.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Butters M J Kushwara61.19 NQ 3 1 1 0 7French Bulldog

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 50

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 39.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Brady Joyce Halladay31.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 47

Cora Beth Fatse95 35.74 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gus Emily Peacock24.79 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Spice Nancy HeightNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Jewel Jonna Sciacca95 36.45 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Georgia Courtney Longo95 37.79 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

O'Gee Lois Platt43.78 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Finn Wendy Lavigna48.27 NQ 2 1 2 0 4All American Dog

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 47

Ryder Emily Mathews95 42.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Joel Christine Scruggs41.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Standard Poodle

Nitro Valerie LeabNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 55

Rio Patti Wakeling100 29.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Donny Ashley Fischer93 56.09 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 1Pug

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8"P Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Evie Peggy Clark52.25 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Rev Donalee Slater100 22.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B JWW 16" Sun, Mar 20, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 43

Twist Patti Wakeling95 25.86 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 40

Martensa Jeanine Dell'Orfano95 32.35 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Bergamasco 
Sheepdog

Bear Brittany Kochiss95 36.27 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

River Teresa Merisotis35.30 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 43

Keagan Doreen Palmer26.97 NQ 0 1 4 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Ace Brittany Kochiss52.48 NQ 3 2 0 0 9German Shepherd 
Dog

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 52

Gryphon Leslie Meredith95 32.46 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 45

Kingston Lynn Lesniak95 24.99 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Silver Susan Sullivan41.65 NQ 1 2 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog Association
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